2022 Dorey St. Ext. P.O. Box 1027 Clearfield, PA 16830 Phone: 814-765-7115 Fax: 814-765-5698





To:	SEALED BID CB-23		From:	Anne Barnes		
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:			
Phone	:		Date:	2/5/2008 \'.\e	5 f. m.	
Re:	BID DEP13712		CC:			
□ Urg	ent 🗌 For Review	☐ Please Cor	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	
e Con	nments:			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	SEALED BID			(
	BUYER:	CB - 23			,	
	REQ. NO:	DEP13712		-15		
	BID OPENING:	2/6/2008		0100		
	BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 P.M.		2/6		
	•					

Thank you.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13712

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *** CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. 2022 Dorey ST. Ext. P.O. Box 1027 Clearfield, PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV ' 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN		MS-OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
12/12/ BID OPENING DATE:	ha/ac/	2008	BID	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	FTEM: NUMBER:	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	JB	962-73		\$672,315.00
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND		
	THE AGENCY, ENVIRONMENTA QUALIFIED CO LABOR AND MA MINING OPERA UNDER REVOKE CONSISTS OF NEAR HICO, W	THE WEST V L PROTECTI NTRACTORS TERIALS TO TION OF LE D PERMIT N APPROXIMAT V IN FAYET	UMBER(S) S-3031- ELY 15 ACRES ANI TE COUNTY.	INT OF IG BIDS FROM TO PROVIDE ALL ATION ON THE CORPORATION, NOW 90. THIS SITE IS LOCATED	
	AND GENERAL	SUPERVISIO THE STATE	N OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA	ER THE GUIDANCE ASSIGNED TO THE A, DEPARTMENT	
	by 01/08/200	8 @ 10:00	EBID CONFERENCE AM. FAILURE TO IN BID DISQUALI	ATTEND THE PREBI	
	ROUTE 19 AND TOWARD ANSTE RIGHT ON STR APPROXIMATEL	ROUTE 60 D. TRAVEL INGTOWN RO Y.3.4 MILE	APPROXIMATELY (AD, COUNTY ROUTE S AND TURN LEFT	S. ROUTE 60 WEST 9 MILE AND TURN 6 60/8. TRAVEL	
;	ALL WORK MUS PLANS AND SP	T BE COMPL ECIFICATIO	ETED IN ACCORDAN NS PREPARED BY T	CE WITH THE THE DEPARTMENT	
	1	SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE ()	nold RI	Wend	TELEPHONE (814)765-7115	2/1/2008
TITLE	/ FI	N 25 1102		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODORA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13712

PAGE 2

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-

304-465-1911

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 12/12/2007 02/06/2008 BID OPENTNG TIME 30 PM **BID OPENING DATE:** CAT NO LIME QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT of environmental protection and purchase order issued BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY executed purchase order will be considered notice to PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT ro west virginia code 21-5A, et, seq. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THES CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONFRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUERED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSALION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE (814)765-71152/1/2008 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213 Vice Pres.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13712

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.0.	В	FREIGHTTERMS
12/12/. BID OPENING DATE:	60/05/	2008	lBID	OPENING T	TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	ŲNIT:	PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR E SPECIFI	TO ED IN	
	FURNISH PROO	F OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSUR	ANCE IN	
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A ONLY BE ALLO OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND,	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA PERFORMAN WED FOR PR CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN ANCE BOND: G THE ROOF	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT C IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D A LETTER OF C CE AND LABOR & M OJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCEPTABLE CE BOND, OR LABC A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	IRGINIA, S THE SUCE BOND AND THE CONTENTIFIE CONTENTIFIE CONTENTION OF THE CONTENT SUCH CONTENT SUCH CONTENT C	SHALL BE CCESSFUL ID LABOR/ ITRACT. ID CHECK BY A IS IN THE BMITTED BOND WILL PERSONAL OF THE AL BOND.	
	REV. 11/00		TRACTORS LICENSE			
	WEST VIRGINI PERSONS DESI	RING TO PE	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN	ALL THIS	
SIGNATURE		SEERE 7 / / L	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	2/1/2009
TITLE CO	ald K.	Jend () 765÷7115		2/1/2008 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ico Dres	25-1193	213	AUDI	there at 16/14/19/19	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13712

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION DE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	ha/ac	/2008	BID	DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRIÇE	TRUDMA
LI MA CA	CENSING BO CENSE. A ADE BY CON' APITOL COM	DARD IS EMP PPLICATIONS FACTING THE PLEX, BUILD	. THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	E
PR	EST VIRGIN ROSPECTIVE IMBER ON TI	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
BI	DDER TO CONTRACTORS	OMPLETE: NAME	tilities Forest	cy Services, Inc	
þc	NTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	wv0.0.0605		·
) DF	THEIR CO		IS REQUIRED TO FICENSE PRIOR TO		·
		AP	PLICABLE LAW		
AA HT LC	ID REGULAT: IE "REQUES"	IONS, AND T I FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	S
AN OR OE	TY OTHER SO	OURCE, VERB HE INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
BA FC	ANKRUPTCY: OR BANKRUP	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/COION, THIS CONTRA	CT IS AUTOMATI-	:
SIGNATURE \		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE DOM	UNK 4	rein 25 1100	,	4)765-7115 ADDRESS CHANGE	2/1/2008 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice	Pres.	25-1193	213	ADDITED STATES	



VENDOR

TITLE

Vice Pres.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP13712 5

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ** CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304~465-1911 25901

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/12/. BID OPENING DATE:		02/06/	2008	l	:	BID (OPENING TH	√E O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI		C	AT .	TEM NUV	RER	UNITPRI	JE.	AMQUNT
LINE	G(UA)	****	1	10					
	CALLY ORDER.		ND AOLD	, A	ND IS TERI	MINATED	WITHOUT F	JRTHER	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE	OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	PÜ NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DIVI ACTOR M CONTRAC MADE I	SIO AY T P	N PURSUAN: USE OR SUI ROJECT OTI	r to sui PPLY ST HER THAI	CTOR OF THI BSECTION 2 EEL PRODUC'N THOSE STI . AS USED N	BELOW IS FOR EEL	
	A.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCTION R OTHER CTURE, IGHWAYS DOLING PMENT, PROJEC E OF WE	N O IMC O OR OR ST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BI R THE INST VENTILATII THE SUPPL PURSUANT	ADDITION TO ANY JT NOT TALLATION G PLANT Y OF AND TO A CO FOR WHI	ANY ERECTION TO, ALTO BUILDING OLIMITED TO ON OF ANY ITS OR OTHER DISTRICT WITTER ON TRACT WITTER ON TRACT WESTER BIDS WESTER ON TRACT WESTER WES	ERATION OR , ROADS HEATING R S FOR IH THE	
:	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRA ICATED ESSED B OPERAT TH. BAS	WN, OR YA ION IC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF ' IEEL MA LECTRIC	RLY PROCES TWO OR MOR DE BY THE (FURNACE,	SED, OI E OF	₹
	c.	AMER OR I	ICA AND NSULAR, ED STAT	IN SU ES.	CLUDES AL: BJECT TO '	L TERRI' CHE JUR	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINUES OF THE PROPERTY O	INENTA:	С
<i></i>					VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	Joral	ldR	· ZIL	na	U		765-7115		2/1/2008



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP13712

DEP13712

CHUCK BOWMAN

RO4-FF9 2155

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ANTIENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

DATEPRINTED		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/200 BID OPENING DATE:	02/06/	2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE .	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
LINE		~~ NƏ			
2.	THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DIV THE USE OF FORE	ISION MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	ED ONE TEN L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR COST IS TH	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (2,500.00), WH THE PURPOSES OF E VALUE OF THE S' O THE PROJECT OR	r (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE ICHEVER IS PHIS SECTION, FEEL PRODUCT	
	DETE NOT OUAN	RMINES THA PRODUCED I TITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING I SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT I EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	NT
3.	VIOL TO C	ATION OF T	HO USES STEEL PROHIS SECTION MAY TO TIES PURSUANT TO	BE SUBJECT	
REV	. 10/01/0	1.			
EXH	IBIT 7		:		·
	ESTIC ALÜ JECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
SEQ ALT PUB	., EVERY ERATION, LIC WORKS	CONTRACT F REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O 0,000 OR W	T VIRGINIA CODE OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAIL E COST IS MORE TI NLY, WHERE THE COMERE THAN 1	RECONSTRUCTION NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF	
SIGNATURE (SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	DA	TE
Dona		vendt	(814	1) 765-7115	2/1/2008
Wice Pr		25-1193	213	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13712

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

*********RFO:NUMBER**

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/12/2007 RID OPENING TIME 0.1300002/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE STIE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALIMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE! HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS! THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TEI FPHONE SIGNATURE (814)765-7115uend TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213



VHNOOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER DEP13712 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 12/12/2007 OPENING TIME D1:30PM RID **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/06/2008 AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2)INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL STATE PURCHASING BIDDERS SUBMITTED TO THE THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 DEP... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS (814)765-71152/1/2008

25-1193213



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER DEP13712 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINT			MS:OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.U.B.		FHEIGHTHERINS
BID OPENING DATE:		102/06	/2008	BID	OPENING T	IME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITA	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPR	ICE	AMOUNT
	MY PR	COPOSAL	, PLANS AN	O/OR SPECIFICATION	ON, ETC.		
	ADDEN	OM MUCI	5.:	·			
	NO. 1		1/15/2008	(ṣṭgn in sheet	s/Q/A)		
	NO. 2	}.	1/28/2008	(Pond 1-A chan	ge)		
	NO. 3						
	NO. 4	:					
	NO. 5	;		• • • •			
				LURE TO CONFIRM TUSE FOR REJECTION			IE
	REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR	SENTAT DISCUS NY STA' MATION	ION MADE C SION HELD TE PERSONN ISSUED IN	NDERSTAND THAT AIR ASSUMED TO BE INSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O	MADE DURIN REPRESENT ONLY T TO THE	ATIVES HE	
	$\sum_{\mathbf{c}}$	mald	. R. W	entts	IGNATURE		
•	.Ųţiļ	Lities.	Forestry .	ervices, Inc. C	MPANY		
		2/1/	2008		ATE		
	REV.	11/96					
,			N	OTICE			
			SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	ADITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1.0 .	R.U	lendt	TELEPHONE (814)	765-7115	DATE	2/1/2008
TITLE		i FE	in .			SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	ce Pr EN RESF	ONDING	25-11932 TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	VE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13712 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN 12/12		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	1	/2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LOVE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
	DEPART	MENT OF AD	MINISTRATION		
	PURCHA BUILDI	sing pivis	ION		
			STREET, EAST		
	CHARLE	STON, WV	25305-0130		
			N THIS INFORMATION THE COLUMN THE		OF
•	THE ENVELOP	e or the b	ID MAI NOT BE CO	MOIDERED:	·
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	СВ	-23		
	REQ. NO.:	DE	P13712		
	BID OPENING	DATE: 02	/06/2008		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:	30. P.M.		
			NUMBER IN CASE I'	IS NECESSARY	
		4))765-5698			
·				. (180) (190) (190) (190) (190)	
,			NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE	Donald_Wendt_		
SIGNATURE /	0 1 8		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		TE 2 /1 /2000
TITLE AJA	reld !	IN		1	
	ice Pres.	Wend 25-11932		765-7115	2/1/2008 GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER PAGE DEP13712

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

TEM 10.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: Level Land Mining Corporation		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): _S-3031-90_		
		The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		
				·
٠.٥	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 33,600.</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1,000</u> .
	T.IIMD SIIM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	TJIMP STIM	\$ <u>3</u> 1,500.
	HOME DOM	(5% Total Bid Waxinian for this perint)	HOLL BOIL	<u> </u>
1.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>220,400.</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>32,800</u> .
5.0		REVEGETATION	·	
"]		REVEGETATION		
. 1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8,500</u> .
5.2	LUMP SUM	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.
				• 0 750
5.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8,750</u>
. 4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8,780</u>
. 0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>31,400</u>
. 0	3500 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00	\$ <u>17,500</u>
			PER LF	
. 0	8 EA	WET MINE SEAL (Non-acid producing seams)	\$9,050.0	72,400

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYERc PAGE DEP13712 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VEND	OR:			
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	'UNIT PRICE	TATIONA
10.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>3,700</u> .00
11.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	NO BID ITEM	
12.0	LUMP SUM	ROAD ABANDONMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8,700.</u> 00
13.0	LUMP SUM	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>28,400</u> .00
		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
14.0		RIP-RAP DITCH		
14.1	LUMP SUM	DITCH NUMBER ONE (1))	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>60,450</u> .00
14.2	LUMP SUM	DITCH NUMBER TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>38,010</u> .00
14.3	LUMP SUM	STREAM CHANNEL NUMBER THREE (3)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>13,550</u> .00
15.0	LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND 1-A	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>41,875</u> .00
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT <u>S-3031-90</u>		\$ <u>672,315</u> 0
		·		
•				



 $I_{111}I_{$

Attention: Don Wendt

Clearfield, PA 16830

PO Box 1027

Utilities Forestry Services Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP13712

P/	AGE
	1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

T 116 INDUSTRIA
O DAK HILL, WV
25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	۸.		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/											
BID OPENING DATE:	; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	<u>02/06/</u>	2008	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		(0)000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TI	ME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		ADDE	NIDHM	NO 1	×××××	×××	××××××	××××××	
	****	****	****	ADDE	שטעא	NO.	. ****	***	*****	****	
	ADDEND	им тес	HED E	OD TH		VEI 1/	лир мты	TNC	PROJEC	T PER	
									E PRE-B		
									THAT M		
	31011 1	II OIILL			4,						
	BID DA	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME	REMAIN	N UNCHA	NGE	D AS		'
	02/06/		•	1							
					Ì						
	*****	*****	****	NO O	THER	CHANG	SES ***	***	*****	*****	€
	1				ļ .						
					}						
	}]						
			ł								
	}				•						
				1	1						
	}		}								·
0001			JB		962-	73					
0001		1									
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON O	F LAN	D				
			1					1			
			}								
		Ų.									
				1							
	1			1							¢672 215 00
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP13	712	*****	• TOTAL	\$672,315.00
•											
1											
†									,		
	1		1	SEE RE	VERSE &	IDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIC	NS		-1
SIGNATURE (<i>.</i>	, 10	1		4-		TELEPHONE			DATE	2/1/2000
TITLE	mal	, 15	21/2 EIN 0.5		1		(81	4) / (65-7115	00.01141105	2/1/2008
. V	ice Pro	es. ľ	25	-1193	213				ADDRE	55 CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP13712 Addendum No.1

S-3031-90 Level Land Construction Pre-Bid-Conference January 8, 2008

Questions and Answers

- Q1. Will Ditch 2 enter the pond through the trees?
- A1. Yes, near the corner of the pond where the water comes in from the hollow above.
- Q2. Will the grass road at Ditch 2 be maintained?
- A2. No, this will become a ditch line to carry water.
- Q3. Is Ditch 1 going down the flat area where you're reclaiming the highwall?
- A3. No, that portion will not be along the road and it will dump over the hill.
- Q4. On the relocated access road of the lower site, do you want stone on it?
- A4. Stone wasn't included, but if any can be salvaged from the site please do so.
- Q5. On the highwall reclamation do you want a two to one slope?
- A5. Yes from where we are now all the way back to where the trucks are parked.
- Q6. Where do you anticipate getting the spoil for the highwall?
- A6. You can get if from the point and if that's not enough go out to the other point. You can go down as far as the sediment ditches.
- Q7. In the back of Area 1 do you have to leave enough road to get a seeder back in?
- A7. Yes, whenever you run your two to one slope it will be awfully close to the edge of the bench so you may have to work your way out. I don't anticipate leaving a road from where our vehicles are parked at this present time.
- Q8. Do you want the highwall on a two to one slope?
- A8. Yes, you will start here to where the adjacent land owner has marked the area with no trespassing signs and if it's not two to one you will make it so.
- Q9. Can we go down over the hill from this area?
- A9. You can only go down to the sediment ditch, anything that is on the outside of the sediment ditch do not disturb unless you need to remove some material for sheet flow.

- Q10. The borrowed material is coming from here also?
- A10. Yes, this area is to be taken down, no lower than sheet flow.
- Q11. During the highwall reclamation are we allowed to create a dip for sheet flow?
- A11. No.
- Q12. On the highwall are we to maintain the sediment ditch on that end?
- A12. No, you re going to eliminate the sediment ditch.
- Q13. It seems there's nothing to do between Area 1 and Area 2 except what's been disturbed on your way in and out?
- A13. That is correct.
- Q14. Is the property owner's access road in the spoil?
- A14. No, it was an existing road and the spoil is right beside it
- Q15. Does the property owner's access road need to stay level or can it slope down?
- A15. No, this road can be changed but it needs to tie back into the existing road going into the woods.
- Q16. Is the gate kept locked?
- A16. Yes, it is locked and you can open it with the key we normally use. If you don't have one stop by the office and we'll give you one.

KEO # : DELT2/17	B10 Date: 02-00-2008
Project:Level Land Mining	Pre-Bid Date: 01-08-2008
Permit Number: S-3031-90	
Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes Exc Inc. Address: Po. Box 13384 Sissonville WVA 25360	Name: Doug Virget to Company: Break Annay Inc. Address: 1075010 Tumpite Rd. Sutor WV
Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-9840074 Email : None	Phone#: 765-5317 Fax #: 765-5389 Email: <u>breakaney_we@verteonet</u>
Name: ANN WARDWIELL Company: TEASTRELM ARLAND Address: P.C. BOX 4108 CHARLES TON WY	Name: Carl Hunter Company: Hunter Exumenting LLC Address: HC 40 Rupert Will 25984
Phone #: 304-414-0255 Fax #: 304-414-0256 Email : easternarrowc hotmanl.	
Name: DAVID H. BOWMEN Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY Address: 511 5014 STREET CHARLESTON WI	Name: Sidney Price Company: Hayelett Construction Address: 402 Herald Court Summers ville, NV 2451
Z5304 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304 - 925 4043 Email : Jody May & Adl. Com	Phone# : 304-272-6331 Fax # : Email :
Name: SAMS EXCENTIONS Company: SAM SWIDMONE Address: 655 Replan Ridge Sutton, 2002600	Name: LONNIE WALTON Company: BEAR CONTRACTING Address: P.O. Box 1196 BRIDGE PORT WV
Phone #: <u>765-2194</u> Fax # : <u>765-2066</u> Email :	Phone# : <u>304 842- 3002</u> Fax # : <u>842- 9433</u> Email :

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP13712	Bid Date: 02-06-2008
Project: Level Land Mining	Pre-Bid Date: 01-08-2008
Permit Number: S-3031-90	
relific nambon.	
Name: Don Wendt Company: Whites Frasty Suc 5, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 1027 Chantell, DA 16830	Name: GEORGE TRESHOUR Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC Address: P.6.BOX 2/8 KENNA WV 2.5248
Phone #: 814-765-7115 Fax # : 814-765-5698 Email :	Phone# : (304) 372-4378 Fax # : (304) 372-4378 Email : NoNE
Name: Gary Long. Company: McCourt & Son Coast. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: <u>NeviN Bradford</u> Company: <u>Pineville Paving + Excending Tara</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 1290</u> <u>Pineville WV 24874</u>
Phone #: 364 765-5288 Fax # : 364 765-5293 Email :	Phone# : 304-732-8363 Fax # : 304-732-8885 Email : KDB PPI @ Abl.(6M
Name : <u>Magar L. Collhite</u> Company: <u>Colling Building a Conserver</u> , <u>Zace</u> Address: <u>390 Conty Red.</u> Flowwoods, www 24421 Phone #: <u>704-765-3521</u> Fax # : <u>304-765-3521</u>	Name : Company: Address: Phone# : Fax # :
Name: Randy Carpenter Company: Carpenter Redgardon Address: Po Bx 13615	Name : Company: Address:
Sissonville, w V 25760 Phone #: 304-984-115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email:	Phone# : Fax # : Email :



Attention: Don Wendt

Clearfield, PA 16830

PO Box 1027

Utilites Forestry Services, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13712 1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

F.O.B.

304-465-1911 25901

DATE PRINTED 01/28/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 2 ***** **** POND 1-A AS SHOWN ON PAGE 56 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS, SHOWS THE 'SOLID CONCRETE CUT-OFF TRENCH' WITH A THE DEPTH SHOULD BE 30" (INCHES) DEPTH OF 30 (FEET). NOTE OF THIS CHANGE. PLEASE MAKE BID DATE AND OPENING REMAIN 02/06/08 @ 1:30 PM. ****** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 962-73 JB 0001 RESTORATION OF LAND RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 814-765-7115 1/30/2008 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Vice President 25-1193213

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Utilities Forestry Ser. Tax Payer ID No.: 25-1193213 Address: 2022 Dorey ST. Ext. P.O. Box 1027 City: Clearfield State: PA Zip Code: 16830 Phone: (814) 765-7115 Fax No.: (814) 765-5698 E-mail address: tdickson@utilitiesforestry.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS. Select only one of the following options and sign below.
I,
XInformation on the attached AVS printout is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. (NOTE: If you select this option, an AVS printout must accompany this form. Sign below and do not complete Part D.)
Part of the information on the attached AVS printout is missing or incorrect and AVS needs to be updated as indicated in Part D_Sign below and complete Part D
Our company currently has no information listed in the AVS. This information must be provided as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
Date Date
Turn and and !

Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Page I of 3

A month
Surface
(\mathcal{G})
Ç.
)ffice

Logout Help Welcome Amy Willoughby End Date MAINTENANCE Unitock OFT 8/6/2005 3/1/1996 3/1/1996 Begin Date Entity OFT % Ownership VIOLATION 25 0 0 Shareholder Delete Entity Description Comments President Director This Entity's OFT is locked. Entity Page PERMIT 143761 Larson Steven J Permits Eraluate 143761 Larson Steven 143761 Larson Steven APPLICATION Applications Update Entity Sub-Entity Utilities Forestry Services Inc Addresses L Relationships New Entity Applicant Violator System ENTIFY 251193213 4/15/1997 Utilities Forestry Services Inc Utilities Forestry Services Inc 4/15/1997 Utilities Forestry Services Inc srapa05e Business Entity Number 143760 Back to Search Entity Name Middle Name * First Name Parent Entity Addresses EntityType 143760 143760 143760 Updated Created HOME Source Tax ID Memo Alias

	١.
	_
	Z
	٧.
	Ċ,
	٠.
_	_
	1
•	-
	⊆
	ďΞ
•	-
	>
	_
	Ξ
	بها
	a:
	ï
	E
	~
	-
	IJ.
	U.
	٥.
	æ
-	~
•	
	ř
	~
	} -
- 1	Ψ

*** 10 ***		haf Samura dilan k sa k sa as	a maken e terrer er e e	, alamaticas a subsessible of h	. g us hadaada	ankan derme der poor de oor de Edes		as is as a specimental analysis down				
7.44		, -, atreatu, falatialaisti	Addisontalise Samuel et el	, uz zuski tik (i k. k. k.)		<u> </u>	a it a suppose i a company i i i mari i i i supra	andra uma difer esti di 19				2/9/2005
	3/1/1996	3/1/1996	8/6/2005	2/10/2005	3/1/1996	3/1/1996	8/6/2005	3/1/1996	3/1/1996	8/6/2005	3/1/1996	3/1/1996
	(*)	***	•									
	0	Ō	25	0	Ö	0	25	0	0	25	0	0
	Director	Secretary	Shareholder	Treasurer	Vice President	Director	Shareholder	Vice President	Director	Shareholder	Vice President	Director
	143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143764 Bergum Patrick A	143764 Bergum Patrick A	143764 Bergum Patrick A	143765 Wendt Donald R	143765 Wendt Donald R	143765 Wendt Donald R	143763 Wawrynovic Frank J				
ر عام	143760 Utilities Forestry Services Inc		143760 Utilities Forestry Services Inc	143760 Utilities Forestry								

K
S
•4
4
Ξ
ᆰ
7
0
OI.
e,
Ξ
₩.
پ
S
\simeq

ŝ
Ď,
₩

	168 2/9/2005	96 2/9/2005	.983 8/6/2005	.981 8/6/2005	.989 8/6/2005	.985 8/6/2005
	7/9/1968	3/1/1996	3/17/1983	3/16/1981	5/16/1989	6/20/1985
	10	0	22	22	22	22
	Shareholder	Treasurer	Shareholder	Shareholder	Shareholder	Shareholder
	Frank)	Frank J	Secret County	Paul B	ick A	d R
	143763 Wawrynovic Frank J	143763 Wawnynovic Frank J	143761 Larson Steven	143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143764 Bergum Patrick A	143765 Wendt Donald R
	143763	143763	143761	143762	143764	143765
Services Inc	Utilities Forestry Services Inc					
Š	143760 Uti	143760 Uti	143760 Uti	143760 UU Se	143760 ^{Uti}	143760 Uti Se

Dowt	\mathbf{T}
rari	IJ.

Contractor Name:	Utilities Forestr	y Services,	Inc.
Contractor Name:	Utilities Forestr	y services,	<u> </u>

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- · Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Aumess	% of Ownership
Regin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Date: 2/1/2008	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	

	•	4	3	ı
Agency				
EEO C OIL ===10:	710			
REQ.P.Q# DEP137	/12			

BID BOND .

	we the undersigned, Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.	
of PO Box 1027, Clearfield, P		Compa
of2000 Linglestown Road, Suit	te 203 corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
Indianarg, with its principal office in the City of H	Harrisburg , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of 5% of	f the amount bid) for the payment of which,	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind our	irselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
	•	
	it whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	lached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
	evel Land Mining Corp, Revoked Permit#S-3031-90	
Near Hico, WV in Fayett County		
	•	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	fatall and other and and the	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance req	I shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the	•
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall semain in full	
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that	It the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
exceed ine denal amouril of this oblination as herein stated.	1.	,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.		
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within		· •
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no	; ;
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	ies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nawhich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have	ies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nawhich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	ies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nawhich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	tes and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	ies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no newhich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	tes and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	tes and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President or	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President or Vice President)	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President or Vice President	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	The set of the state of the sta	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008.	The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President) Vice President (Fitle) West American Insurance Company	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008. Principal Corporate Seal	The set of the state of the sta	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008. Principal Corporate Seal	The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President) Vice President (Fitle) West American Insurance Company	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008. Principal Corporate Seal	The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President) Vice President (Fitle) West American Insurance Company	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and 6th day of February 2008. Principal Corporate Seal	The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this The sea are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Donald R. Wendt (Must be President) Vice President (Fitle) West American Insurance Company	

CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 36-911

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section 1 of West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Kevin D. McMillen or Randall L. Lemmo of Smethport, Pennsylvania its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Hamilton, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 29th day of April, 2003.





STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER Sam Jawrence
Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

On this 29th day of April, 2003 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposeth and saith, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Chery S. Heggry

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2007.

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section 1 of West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article VI, Section 7. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT, ETC. "The chairman of the board, the president, any vice-president, the secretary or any assistant secretary of each of these Companies shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the Companies as surety to, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

Article VI, Section 1. APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT OFFICERS. "The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice President, a Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys in fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety or guarantor, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of surety-ship or guarantee, and policies of insurance to be given in favor of an individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

This instrument is signed and sealed by facsimile as authorized by the following Resolution adopted by the respective directors of the Companies (adopted May 27, 1970-The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company; adopted April 24, 1980-West American Insurance Company):

"RESOLVED that the signature of any officer of the Company authorized by the By-Laws to appoint attorneys in fact, the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary certifying to the correctness of any copy of a power of attorney and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above Resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this **6th day of February, 2008.**





Assistant Secretary

S-4300